
Newport High School HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 5:07 PM  11/15/2023  Page 1

WIAA/GESA Credit Union

2023 2A Girls State Swim & Dive Champs

Results
 
#201  Women 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Record: 1:48.52 2015! Squalicum

Allendorf, Le, Nielson, Varang

State Record: 1:43.52 2021$ Bainbridge Island

C Bradley, D Himes, S DiMeco, L Sayles

  Team Relay Finals Time NISCA

A - Final

ASAMM1 1:49.78  390

Forbis, Sutton 9 Rich, Lauren 10

Gruner, Ava 12 Mejlaender, Anja 9

26.34 32.56 25.1625.72

ANK2 1:54.84  333

McLain, Shosho 9 Crossgrove, Audrey 12

Le, Tiffany 12 Husmoe, Ashley 10

28.47 32.62 25.9127.84

APUL3 1:56.55  318

Myers, Bree 11 Donolo, Kiara 11

Thomas, Codi 12 Edge, Poppy 12

28.85 33.76 24.5829.36

ABELL4 1:59.67  285

Sorensen, Grace 10 Acord, Peyton 9

Higgins, Sierra 12 Skoczen, Lily 12

27.68 35.19 27.5429.26

APA5 2:02.40  261

Asgeirsson, Danika 11 St Luise, Brooke 11

Fu, Yau 12 Nelson, Amayah 9

31.28 34.89 27.6028.63

AENUM6 2:03.80  249

Massey, Tori 11 Levesh, Alexandra 10

Connelly, Scarlet 11 Michael, Molly 10

30.14 33.02 29.9430.70

ASEH7 2:04.10  246

Isakova, Kateryna 12 Costanzo, Priyanka 11

Darroch, Jordis 12 Brogan, Mara 12

32.29 36.76 27.8227.23

ACASH8 2:04.32  243

Wheatley, Kylie 10 Mott, Mollie 12

Mott, Sophee 10 Jacobson, Kate 11

35.00 34.51 26.3628.45

B - Final

ATUM9 2:04.20  243

Johnston, Mily 12 Sarsfield, Makayla 11

Opdahl, Vivian 12 Morgan, Lily 12

31.60 33.68 27.7231.20

AGRAND10 2:05.77  231

Mireles, Ebony Alvarez, Jedida

Phaengpha, Aniela Van Tress, Alyssa

33.53 33.48 27.8630.90

ACR11 2:06.02  228

Morrison Garcia, Annie 11 Taylor, Lucy 11

Levy, Sadie 9 Morrison Garcia, Ingrid 9

32.96 36.23 27.1029.73

ASQUAL12 2:06.25  225

Molina, Mars 11 Fuhrman, Ariel 12

Truemper, Kate 11 Millican, Mackenzie 12

32.37 34.85 27.4031.63

ASEL13 2:06.90  222

Flowers, Addison 11 Nass, Erica 12

Goin, Riley 12 Myers, Chloe 9

32.57 36.79 26.2231.32

ACLARK14 2:07.52  216

Dougherty, Makayla 11 Mackleit, Hallie 9

Larreau, Honorae 11 Williams, Addilyn 9

32.76 33.86 27.9132.99

ASEQ15 2:08.17  210

Nelson, Melia 11 Ellefson, Annie 10

Shinkle, Ava 9 Cross, Natalie 12

33.44 34.74 30.2929.70

AFIFE--- DQ

Gamez, Adriana 12 DeLibero, Sidney 12

Spencer, Anna 12 Opanasevych, Sofia 10

30.57 35.89 28.4930.22

 
#201  Women 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Record: 1:48.52 2015! Squalicum

Allendorf, Le, Nielson, Varang

State Record: 1:43.52 2021$ Bainbridge Island

C Bradley, D Himes, S DiMeco, L Sayles

  Team Relay Prelim Time NISCA

Preliminaries

ASAMM1 1:51.00  375

Forbis, Sutton 9 Rich, Lauren 10

Gruner, Ava 12 Mejlaender, Anja 9

26.67 32.61 25.1726.55

ANK2 1:55.23  330

McLain, Shosho 9 Crossgrove, Audrey 12

Le, Tiffany 12 Husmoe, Ashley 10

28.62 33.07 26.1527.39

APUL3 1:57.50  306

Myers, Bree 11 Edge, Hazel 9

Thomas, Codi 12 Sandberg, Maile 10

28.63 32.71 27.2728.89

ABELL4 1:59.10  291

Sorensen, Grace 10 Acord, Peyton 9

Higgins, Sierra 12 Skoczen, Lily 12

27.55 34.64 27.2129.70

AENUM5 2:02.19  264

Massey, Tori 11 Levesh, Alexandra 10

Connelly, Scarlet 11 Michael, Molly 10

30.28 32.53 29.6829.70

APA6 2:03.36  252

Asgeirsson, Danika 11 St Luise, Brooke 11

Fu, Yau 12 Nelson, Amayah 9

31.53 35.53 27.6128.69

ACASH7 2:03.67  249

Wheatley, Kylie 10 Mott, Mollie 12

Mott, Sophee 10 Jacobson, Kate 11

34.24 33.53 26.2829.62

ASEH8 2:03.98  246

Isakova, Kateryna 12 Costanzo, Priyanka 11

Darroch, Jordis 12 Brogan, Mara 12

32.21 36.31 28.1627.30

ATUM9 2:04.16  246

Kalar, Jenna 11 Sarsfield, Makayla 11

Opdahl, Vivian 12 Morgan, Lily 12

31.58 33.24 27.7331.61

ASEL10 2:05.14  237

Flowers, Addison 11 Nass, Erica 12

Goin, Riley 12 Myers, Chloe 9

32.35 36.23 25.9830.58

AFIFE11 2:05.41  234

Gamez, Adriana 12 Krueger, Tabitha 11

Spencer, Anna 12 Opanasevych, Sofia 10

30.58 35.49 28.9130.43

ACR12 2:05.85  231

Morrison Garcia, Annie 11 Taylor, Lucy 11

Levy, Sadie 9 Morrison Garcia, Ingrid 9

33.10 36.42 26.4329.90

ACLARK13 2:06.64  222

Dougherty, Makayla 11 Mackleit, Hallie 9

Larreau, Honorae 11 Williams, Addilyn 9

33.85 33.01 27.8831.90

ASQUAL14 2:06.65  222

Molina, Mars 11 Fuhrman, Ariel 12

Truemper, Kate 11 Millican, Mackenzie 12

32.69 35.02 27.5831.36

ASEQ15 2:06.84  222

Nelson, Melia 11 Ellefson, Annie 10

Shinkle, Ava 9 Cross, Natalie 12

33.29 34.83 29.7328.99

AGRAND16 2:06.96  219

Mireles, Ebony Phaengpha, Aniela

Alvarez, Jedida Van Tress, Alyssa

33.97 33.81 27.6231.56

ALYND17 2:07.29  219

Bredeson, Ella 10 Bogard, Breanna 12

Burrill, Lana 12 Swaney, Anneka 12

35.89 32.06 27.9931.35

ABREM18 2:08.91  204

Harmon, Avari 10 Morris, Iris 12

Patti, Gabbie 11 Cabato, Atti 12

32.44 40.45 29.4026.62

AABER19 2:09.22  201

Mullins, Emma 11 Neil, Wendy 10

Alavez, Arianna 10 Burns, Keara 12

32.45 36.06 28.1232.59

AKSS20 2:09.30  201

Keenan, Maggie 12 Giro, Nora 12

Farmer, Yulia 9 Pasternak, Kaiya 12

35.51 34.62 29.6129.56

AANAC21 2:10.42  192

Anderson, MJ 11 Ellis, Silvia 11

Hunter, Jellybean 10 Franulovich, Regan 9

34.27 37.17 28.0630.92

ALIND22 2:11.20  186

Oblero, Jazmyn 10 Ferluga, Kylie 11

Bertch, Cheyenne 12 Steiner, Anna 11

33.25 37.29 28.9531.71
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Preliminaries ...   (#201  Women 200 Yard Medley Relay)

NISCA

AHOCK23 2:16.10  147

Schmitz, Paisley 10 Romero, Georgina 9

Dangleis, Paige 11 Bradley, Kate 10

40.43 35.62 32.1427.91

APROSS--- DQ

Martinez, Mayli 12 Perkins, Hannah 11

Miller, Faithe 12 McDonald, Leia 10

34.41 34.89 29.1729.90

 
#202  Women 200 Yard Free

Meet Record: 1:51.26 2007! Amelia Messegee

State Record: 1:46.55 2010$ Andie Taylor

Yr Name         Team Finals Time NISCA

A - Final

BELL 10Sorensen, Grace1 1:52.80  130

26.67 28.34 29.0128.78

EVS 10Dinnen, Brigid2 1:54.22  124

25.93 28.57 30.0929.63

PUL 12Edge, Poppy3 1:57.09  113

27.55 29.96 29.4330.15

SHEL 12Mutoli, Kaylin4 2:02.21  94

27.64 30.86 31.8531.86

PA 12McGuire, Harper5 2:02.26  93

28.07 30.76 31.4132.02

SAMM  9Reinvik, Emi6 2:02.58  92

28.15 31.28 31.1831.97

CEN 12Bringman, Chihiro7 2:03.70  88

27.85 30.70 32.6832.47

NK 10Husmoe, Ashley8 2:04.25  86

28.39 31.23 31.7632.87

B - Final

ANAC  9Hernandez, Angela9 2:05.39  82

29.49 31.35 32.1832.37

SEDRO 12Santangelo, Heather10 2:08.02  74

29.12 32.74 32.6533.51

ELL 10Holloway, Macey11 2:08.66  72

29.41 33.24 32.9033.11

REN 10Buchan, Sophie12 2:09.12  70

29.53 33.15 32.7533.69

BELL 10Holland, Annika13 2:11.05  64

30.74 32.83 33.7733.71

PUL 10Frichette, Keira14 2:11.45  63

30.31 33.43 33.2934.42

PUL 12Uberuaga, Estelle15 2:12.81  59

30.12 33.06 35.2834.35

SEH  9Ethelbah, Elsa16 2:14.72  53

29.23 34.54 35.4435.51

 
#202  Women 200 Yard Free

Meet Record: 1:51.26 2007! Amelia Messegee

State Record: 1:46.55 2010$ Andie Taylor

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time NISCA

Preliminaries

BELL 10Sorensen, Grace1 1:54.09  125

26.81 28.87 29.2029.21

EVS 10Dinnen, Brigid2 1:56.97  113

26.20 29.32 30.6530.80

PUL 12Edge, Poppy3 1:57.55  111

26.63 29.55 31.0530.32

PA 12McGuire, Harper4 2:00.88  98

28.14 30.57 30.7631.41

SHEL 12Mutoli, Kaylin5 2:01.69  95

27.67 30.94 31.3431.74

NK 10Husmoe, Ashley6 2:02.45  93

28.06 30.92 31.2632.21

CEN 12Bringman, Chihiro7 2:02.62  92

28.11 30.71 31.7432.06

SAMM  9Reinvik, Emi8 2:02.67  92

28.59 31.06 31.5031.52

ANAC  9Hernandez, Angela9 2:04.23  86

28.84 31.17 32.1532.07

SEDRO 12Santangelo, Heather10 2:08.45  72

29.07 31.74 33.7133.93

ELL 10Holloway, Macey11 2:08.98  71

28.76 32.42 33.7234.08

REN 10Buchan, Sophie12 2:10.01  67

29.74 32.99 33.3933.89

SEH  9Ethelbah, Elsa13 2:10.73  65

28.62 32.79 34.4334.89

PUL 10Frichette, Keira14 2:10.97  64

29.80 33.12 33.4734.58

PUL 12Uberuaga, Estelle15 2:11.46  63

30.06 32.59 34.4634.35

BELL 10Holland, Annika16 2:11.59  62

30.85 32.56 34.4533.73

ANAC 10Myers, Cora17 2:13.02  58

30.28 33.09 34.5935.06

PA 10Reid, Lynzee18 2:13.61  56

29.17 33.56 35.1835.70

FIFE 12Spencer, Anna19 2:14.26  54

30.83 33.58 35.4434.41

ENUM 11Connelly, Scarlet20 2:14.37  54

30.90 33.34 35.4334.70

MDLK 9Richards, Jess21 2:14.87  52

31.61 34.73 33.3835.15

SEQ 10Ellefson, Annie22 2:15.51  51

31.00 33.82 35.4835.21

ROC 11Morgan, Grace23 2:15.74  50

31.49 34.64 34.5535.06

SETON  9Zaemann, Jordan24 2:17.31  45

30.49 34.48 36.4835.86

 
#203  Women 200 Yard IM

Meet Record: 2:04.02 2011! Natalee Ruiz

State Record: 1:58.13 2022$ Piper Enge

Yr Name         Team Finals Time NISCA

A - Final

SAMM  9Forbis, Sutton1 2:05.67  134

26.50 30.49 30.5638.12

SAMM  9Chene, Neve2 2:11.91  112

28.30 32.34 31.7039.57

RIDGE 11Rusu, Medea3 2:14.45  103

28.71 33.00 31.8140.93

RIDGE 11Yamada, Rebecca4 2:15.46  100

29.16 34.13 33.0839.09

SQUAL 12Fuhrman, Ariel5 2:19.34  87

30.83 33.66 32.8142.04

SEQ  9Shinkle, Ava6 2:24.85  70

30.39 36.29 33.1745.00

FIFE 12Gamez, Adriana7 2:25.34  69

30.63 35.94 34.3244.45

SHEL 12Ollenburg, Lelia8 2:25.57  68

29.37 36.51 33.6646.03

B - Final

PUL 11Donolo, Kiara9 2:26.20  66

30.71 36.21 36.1143.17

BE 12Karwal, Suhani10 2:27.03  64

32.66 38.01 32.9643.40

FIFE 12DeLibero, Sidney11 2:27.13  64

31.94 37.62 33.4844.09

ENUM 11Massey, Tori12 2:27.22  64

32.10 35.63 35.4444.05

ANAC  9Claridge, Alli13 2:27.90  62

32.26 35.35 32.9147.38

CR  9Morrison Garcia, Ingrid14 2:28.36  60

31.99 37.88 32.8645.63

ZIL  9Muffett, Kellee15 2:29.90  56

32.45 36.47 37.1943.79

ANAC 10Hunter, Jellybean16 2:31.56  52

32.47 39.24 33.5746.28

 
#203  Women 200 Yard IM

Meet Record: 2:04.02 2011! Natalee Ruiz

State Record: 1:58.13 2022$ Piper Enge

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time NISCA

Preliminaries

SAMM  9Forbis, Sutton1 2:06.77  130

26.79 30.54 31.0538.39

SAMM  9Chene, Neve2 2:13.19  107

28.33 32.73 32.2539.88

RIDGE 11Yamada, Rebecca3 2:15.27  100

29.28 33.98 33.2338.78

RIDGE 11Rusu, Medea4 2:16.57  96

28.93 33.05 33.2341.36

SQUAL 12Fuhrman, Ariel5 2:20.84  82

30.65 34.00 33.3042.89

SHEL 12Ollenburg, Lelia6 2:22.38  78

28.59 35.08 34.1844.53

SEQ  9Shinkle, Ava7 2:24.48  71

30.51 36.47 33.0644.44

FIFE 12Gamez, Adriana8 2:24.54  71

30.98 35.52 34.8943.15

PUL 11Donolo, Kiara9 2:25.04  70

30.61 36.17 35.4142.85

ENUM 11Massey, Tori10 2:26.11  67

31.50 34.54 36.0943.98
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NISCA

BE 12Karwal, Suhani11 2:27.01  64

32.17 37.89 33.8043.15

ANAC  9Claridge, Alli12 2:28.88  59

31.34 35.32 34.2447.98

FIFE 12DeLibero, Sidney13 2:29.04  59

32.30 37.68 34.4344.63

CR  9Morrison Garcia, Ingrid14 2:30.26  55

32.18 37.73 34.1946.16

ZIL  9Muffett, Kellee15 2:30.74  54

31.96 35.22 38.2345.33

ANAC 10Hunter, Jellybean16 2:30.75  54

31.59 39.39 33.0346.74

NK 11Cera, Izzy17 2:32.06  50

32.12 38.22 37.5644.16

CLARK 11Dougherty, Makayla18 2:32.07  50

32.03 38.44 35.8045.80

KAL 11Anderson, Emma19 2:33.08  48

32.61 37.80 36.9145.76

AM 11McVickar, Laura20 2:34.69  44

32.76 41.18 35.5345.22

SEH 11Costanzo, Priyanka21 2:37.06  38

33.01 41.33 36.6046.12

TUM 11Kalar, Jenna22 2:37.63  36

31.35 38.57 37.2750.44

ANAC 11Ellis, Silvia23 2:38.21  35

34.79 42.49 36.4144.52

PUL  9Park, Jane24 2:38.23  35

35.29 40.09 36.0946.76

 
#204  Women 50 Yard Free

Meet Record: 23.17 2018! Eleanor Beers

State Record: 22.36 2019$ Janelle Rudolph

Yr Name         Team Finals Time NISCA

A - Final

BREM 11Patti, Gabbie1 24.22  128

NK  9McLain, Shosho2 24.38  125

SAMM 12Gruner, Ava3 24.65  120

HOCK 11Dangleis, Paige4 24.68  120

SEH 12Darroch, Jordis5 25.01  114

SHEL 12Allred, Madeline6 25.04  114

SAMM  9Mejlaender, Anja7 25.10  113

BLAIN 10Ferrell, Hailey8 25.24  110

B - Final

KSS  9Farmer, Yulia9 25.55  105

SEL  9Myers, Chloe10 26.03  97

SAMM 12Rhodes, Hannah11 26.17  95

WR 10Weisheyer, Haley12 26.42  91

CR  9Levy, Sadie13 26.45  91

HOCK  9Romero, Georgina14 26.51  90

KINGS 12Manges, Lilia15 26.54  89

CASH 11Jacobson, Kate16 26.67  87

 
#204  Women 50 Yard Free

Meet Record: 23.17 2018! Eleanor Beers

State Record: 22.36 2019$ Janelle Rudolph

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time NISCA

Preliminaries

BREM 11Patti, Gabbie1 24.56  122

NK  9McLain, Shosho*2 24.78  118

SAMM 12Gruner, Ava*2 24.78  118

SEH 12Darroch, Jordis4 24.93  116

SAMM  9Mejlaender, Anja5 25.04  114

HOCK 11Dangleis, Paige6 25.09  113

BLAIN 10Ferrell, Hailey7 25.25  110

SHEL 12Allred, Madeline8 25.33  109

WR 10Weisheyer, Haley9 25.80  101

SEL  9Myers, Chloe10 26.01  98

KINGS 12Manges, Lilia11 26.10  96

CR  9Levy, Sadie12 26.12  96

SAMM 12Rhodes, Hannah13 26.15  95

KSS  9Farmer, Yulia14 26.20  94

CASH 11Jacobson, Kate15 26.62  88

HOCK  9Romero, Georgina16 26.72  86

SW 10Carr, Sean17 27.00  82

SAMM 12Song, Katie18 27.18  80

NK 12Crossgrove, Audrey19 27.27  78

ELL 11Shewell, Cheyenne20 27.39  77

WR 12Fessler, Cheyenne21 27.48  75

PUL 10Sandberg, Maile22 27.62  73

CASH 12Mott, Mollie23 27.66  73

PROSS 11Perkins, Hannah24 29.75  45

 
#205  Women 1 mtr Diving

Meet Record: 394.55 2015! McKenna Troje

State Record: 488.20 2012$ Caitlin Chambers

Yr Name         Team Finals Score NISCA

Finals

AM 11Mandeville, Samantha1 317.75  109

SAMM 12Borgmann, Seema2 298.25  102

SEH 12Ferrari, Madi3 261.95  88

SQUAL 12Andersen, Kenna4 257.20  86

SAMM 11Nord, Elsa5 255.30  85

SAMM 10Shahani, Maya6 247.30  81

WR 10Turgeon, Trista7 241.90  79

SEH 12Toepper, Samantha8 240.00  78

SEH 11Webb, Laura9 233.35  75

ABER 12Heikkila, Saylor10 211.85  64

ANAC 10Evans, Joy11 205.20  61

LIND 11Ta, Nancy12 202.95  60

TUM 12Weeks, Rylee13 201.95  59

SEH 11Burns, Cora14 187.60  51

BELL 11Fredette, Madeline15 179.75  46

BELL 11Weinstein, Aviva16 163.30  36

 
#205  Women 1 mtr Diving

Meet Record: 394.55 2015! McKenna Troje

State Record: 488.20 2012$ Caitlin Chambers

Yr Name         Team Semis Score NISCA

Semi-Finals

AM 11Mandeville, Samantha1 250.75  83

SAMM 12Borgmann, Seema2 223.70  70

SQUAL 12Andersen, Kenna3 198.80  57

SAMM 11Nord, Elsa4 190.75  53

SEH 12Toepper, Samantha5 180.10  46

SAMM 10Shahani, Maya6 179.90  46

WR 10Turgeon, Trista7 178.00  45

SEH 11Webb, Laura8 169.45  40

SEH 12Ferrari, Madi9 166.35  38

ABER 12Heikkila, Saylor10 148.85  25

ANAC 10Evans, Joy11 148.35  25

LIND 11Ta, Nancy12 148.30  25

TUM 12Weeks, Rylee13 142.00  20

SEH 11Burns, Cora14 137.05  16

BELL 11Fredette, Madeline15 135.65  15

BELL 11Weinstein, Aviva16 125.95  7

NK 11Leithead, Jane17 124.15  5

SAMM 12Lafuente, Ciao-Neu18 118.90  0

ABER 11Graham, Zahrya19 79.75

 
#205  Women 1 mtr Diving

Meet Record: 394.55 2015! McKenna Troje

State Record: 488.20 2012$ Caitlin Chambers

Yr Name         Team Prelim Score NISCA

Preliminaries

AM 11Mandeville, Samantha1 167.40  38

SAMM 12Borgmann, Seema2 138.10  17

SQUAL 12Andersen, Kenna3 115.50

WR 10Turgeon, Trista4 112.40

SEH 12Toepper, Samantha5 110.80

SAMM 11Nord, Elsa6 106.15

SEH 11Webb, Laura7 105.60

SAMM 10Shahani, Maya8 102.25

LIND 11Ta, Nancy9 95.00

ABER 12Heikkila, Saylor10 93.25

ANAC 10Evans, Joy11 88.90

SEH 11Burns, Cora12 86.10

TUM 12Weeks, Rylee13 86.00

SEH 12Ferrari, Madi14 84.80

BELL 11Fredette, Madeline15 80.45

BELL 11Weinstein, Aviva16 79.05

NK 11Leithead, Jane17 77.10

SAMM 12Lafuente, Ciao-Neu18 67.45

ABER 11Graham, Zahrya19 49.65
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#206  Women 100 Yard Fly

Meet Record: 55.65 2014! Mackenna Briggs

State Record: 52.05 2022$ Ella Jablonski

Yr Name         Team Finals Time NISCA

A - Final

BELL 10Sorensen, Grace1 55.99  138

26.30 29.69

SAMM 12Gruner, Ava2 58.37  122

26.70 31.67

PUL 11Myers, Bree3 1:00.25  110

27.55 32.70

ENUM 10Levesh, Alexandra4 1:00.57  108

28.05 32.52

SHEL 12Ollenburg, Lelia5 1:02.10  98

28.80 33.30

PA 12Fu, Yau6 1:02.83  94

29.08 33.75

HBAY 12Brewer, McKelvey7 1:02.89  94

29.00 33.89

EVY 10Sanchez, Aubrey8 1:04.06  87

29.86 34.20

B - Final

ELL 10Holloway, Macey9 1:05.32  80

29.76 35.56

SEQ  9Shinkle, Ava10 1:05.43  80

31.07 34.36

ABER 11Hood, Mija11 1:06.48  74

30.36 36.12

GRANDAlvarez, Jedida12 1:06.52  74

30.65 35.87

PUL 12Thomas, Codi13 1:07.09  71

30.55 36.54

AM 11McVickar, Laura14 1:07.65  69

31.89 35.76

TUM 11Kalar, Jenna15 1:08.36  65

31.60 36.76

ANAC 10Hunter, Jellybean16 1:08.53  64

32.40 36.13

 
#206  Women 100 Yard Fly

Meet Record: 55.65 2014! Mackenna Briggs

State Record: 52.05 2022$ Ella Jablonski

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time NISCA

Preliminaries

BELL 10Sorensen, Grace1 56.71  133

26.83 29.88

SAMM 12Gruner, Ava2 59.49  114

27.43 32.06

ENUM 10Levesh, Alexandra3 1:00.98  105

27.93 33.05

PUL 11Myers, Bree4 1:01.10  104

27.90 33.20

SHEL 12Ollenburg, Lelia5 1:02.40  97

29.03 33.37

HBAY 12Brewer, McKelvey6 1:02.45  96

29.38 33.07

PA 12Fu, Yau7 1:02.96  93

29.14 33.82

EVY 10Sanchez, Aubrey8 1:04.07  87

29.80 34.27

ELL 10Holloway, Macey9 1:04.90  83

29.69 35.21

PUL 12Thomas, Codi10 1:05.54  79

30.32 35.22

SEQ  9Shinkle, Ava11 1:05.78  78

31.07 34.71

ABER 11Hood, Mija12 1:06.38  75

30.32 36.06

GRANDAlvarez, Jedida13 1:06.85  73

31.38 35.47

TUM 11Kalar, Jenna14 1:07.39  70

31.55 35.84

AM 11McVickar, Laura15 1:07.51  69

32.16 35.35

ANAC 10Hunter, Jellybean16 1:07.60  69

31.91 35.69

OLYM 11Coviello, Jasmyn17 1:07.86  67

30.34 37.52

CASH 10Mott, Sophee18 1:08.41  65

31.20 37.21

FIFE 12Spencer, Anna19 1:09.60  59

32.27 37.33

AM 10Pena, Natalie20 1:10.19  56

31.98 38.21

WASHO 11Larzalere, Emily21 1:10.40  55

31.92 38.48

BELL 12Higgins, Sierra22 1:10.44  55

32.33 38.11

ENUM 11Connelly, Scarlet23 1:10.70  54

32.46 38.24

LYND 11Morris, Kaitlin24 1:11.04  53

31.94 39.10

 
#207  Women 100 Yard Free

Meet Record: 50.75 2018! Eleanor Beers

State Record: 49.60 2018$ Janelle Rudolph

Yr Name         Team Finals Time NISCA

A - Final

EVS 10Dinnen, Brigid1 52.53  128

25.43 27.10

BREM 11Patti, Gabbie2 52.89  125

25.45 27.44

HOCK 11Dangleis, Paige3 54.37  112

25.92 28.45

SEH 12Darroch, Jordis4 54.72  109

25.84 28.88

NK  9McLain, Shosho5 55.56  103

26.41 29.15

SHEL 12Mutoli, Kaylin6 55.58  102

26.53 29.05

SAMM  9Mejlaender, Anja7 55.79  101

26.55 29.24

CR  9Levy, Sadie8 58.40  81

27.25 31.15

B - Final

KSS  9Farmer, Yulia9 56.52  95

27.26 29.26

KINGS 12Manges, Lilia10 57.87  85

28.12 29.75

SAMM 10Rich, Lauren11 58.06  84

27.42 30.64

CR  9Morrison Garcia, Ingrid12 58.56  80

28.32 30.24

SW 10Carr, Sean13 59.22  75

28.70 30.52

WR 10Weisheyer, Haley14 59.38  74

28.03 31.35

SAMM 12Rhodes, Hannah15 59.59  73

27.89 31.70

SHEL 12Allred, Madeline16 1:00.96  63

28.40 32.56

 
#207  Women 100 Yard Free

Meet Record: 50.75 2018! Eleanor Beers

State Record: 49.60 2018$ Janelle Rudolph

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time NISCA

Preliminaries

BREM 11Patti, Gabbie1 53.79  117

26.06 27.73

EVS 10Dinnen, Brigid2 53.84  117

25.84 28.00

HOCK 11Dangleis, Paige3 54.13  114

26.24 27.89

SEH 12Darroch, Jordis4 54.42  112

25.94 28.48

NK  9McLain, Shosho5 55.71  101

26.45 29.26

SHEL 12Mutoli, Kaylin6 55.99  99

26.67 29.32

SAMM  9Mejlaender, Anja7 56.14  98

26.87 29.27

CR  9Levy, Sadie8 57.14  90

27.38 29.76

SAMM 10Rich, Lauren9 57.54  87

27.14 30.40

KSS  9Farmer, Yulia10 57.86  85

27.87 29.99

SHEL 12Allred, Madeline11 58.47  81

27.68 30.79

SAMM 12Rhodes, Hannah12 58.50  80

27.77 30.73

KINGS 12Manges, Lilia13 58.57  80

27.74 30.83

WR 10Weisheyer, Haley*14 59.34  74

27.53 31.81

CR  9Morrison Garcia, Ingrid*14 59.34  74

28.92 30.42
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WIAA/GESA Credit Union

2023 2A Girls State Swim & Dive Champs

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#207  Women 100 Yard Free)

NISCA

SW 10Carr, Sean16 59.51  73

28.80 30.71

LIND 12Bertch, Cheyenne17 1:00.05  70

28.02 32.03

CASH 11Jacobson, Kate18 1:00.13  69

28.06 32.07

STJE 11Hergert, Kate19 1:00.20  68

28.69 31.51

PUL 10Frichette, Keira20 1:00.47  67

29.04 31.43

PUL  9Edge, Hazel21 1:00.86  64

28.92 31.94

EJ 11Behrenfeld, Akeyla22 1:01.14  62

27.89 33.25

SQUAL 12Millican, Mackenzie23 1:03.31  48

29.84 33.47

KSS 12Giro, Nora--- DQ

 
#208  Women 500 Yard Free

Meet Record: 5:00.84 2010! Natalee Ruiz

State Record: 4:41.98 2008$ Amber McDermott

Yr Name         Team Finals Time NISCA

A - Final

PUL 12Edge, Poppy1 5:19.46  104

28.63 30.97 31.9531.97

32.21 32.38 32.64 32.89

33.29 32.53

BLAIN 10Ferrell, Hailey2 5:25.95  95

27.51 30.69 32.4931.73

33.56 34.50 34.69 34.60

34.55 31.63

SAMM  9Reinvik, Emi3 5:26.14  95

29.55 33.04 34.3134.04

33.70 33.57 32.82 32.29

31.86 30.96

PA 12McGuire, Harper4 5:28.48  91

29.41 32.78 33.0033.22

33.39 33.98 34.13 33.85

32.89 31.83

CEN 12Bringman, Chihiro5 5:32.44  86

29.66 33.00 34.0033.77

34.24 33.74 33.93 34.08

33.88 32.14

ANAC  9Hernandez, Angela6 5:32.84  86

30.03 32.72 33.9933.09

33.69 33.80 33.94 34.09

34.23 33.26

BELL  9Acord, Peyton7 5:39.87  77

28.88 33.01 34.1034.28

34.47 34.96 35.45 35.66

35.43 33.63

NK 10Husmoe, Ashley8 5:40.53  76

29.81 32.94 34.6634.32

35.23 35.36 35.56 35.35

34.60 32.70

B - Final

BE 12Karwal, Suhani9 5:40.87  75

29.43 32.89 34.9334.29

35.01 35.45 35.55 35.40

34.46 33.46

CLARK  9Mackleit, Hallie10 5:49.14  65

30.44 34.58 35.6335.67

36.06 36.40 36.47 36.22

34.87 32.80

LYND 12Bogard, Breanna11 5:49.33  65

30.65 34.96 36.3436.34

36.04 36.03 35.92 35.94

34.60 32.51

REN 10Buchan, Sophie12 5:50.09  64

30.79 35.19 36.0336.05

35.90 35.33 35.63 35.86

35.29 34.02

TUM 12Johnston, Mily13 5:54.01  60

30.06 33.97 36.7735.83

36.57 35.75 36.98 36.15

35.88 36.05

SEH  9Ethelbah, Elsa14 5:56.06  57

30.07 34.37 36.5335.31

36.71 37.10 37.35 38.27

36.02 34.33

HBAY 12Brewer, McKelvey15 5:57.99  55

30.91 35.83 36.7437.05

37.50 37.38 36.54 36.08

35.98 33.98

PUL 12Uberuaga, Estelle16 6:02.65  50

30.76 33.63 37.1135.26

37.05 37.52 38.08 38.09

37.99 37.16

 
#208  Women 500 Yard Free

Meet Record: 5:00.84 2010! Natalee Ruiz

State Record: 4:41.98 2008$ Amber McDermott

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time NISCA

Preliminaries

PUL 12Edge, Poppy1 5:21.49  101

28.79 32.38 32.8132.91

32.60 33.00 33.01 32.64

32.11 31.24

BLAIN 10Ferrell, Hailey2 5:25.70  95

27.68 31.29 33.0132.61

33.53 33.64 33.70 33.25

33.89 33.10

PA 12McGuire, Harper3 5:26.09  95

29.28 32.68 33.0332.96

33.62 33.79 33.48 32.89

32.53 31.83

SAMM  9Reinvik, Emi4 5:31.33  88

30.29 33.48 34.3433.93

34.43 33.79 33.59 33.14

32.62 31.72

ANAC  9Hernandez, Angela5 5:32.02  87

30.34 32.92 33.8933.73

34.03 34.15 33.97 33.83

32.72 32.44

CEN 12Bringman, Chihiro6 5:33.32  85

29.48 32.26 33.7833.26

33.84 34.72 34.87 34.29

34.05 32.77

NK 10Husmoe, Ashley7 5:33.78  84

29.27 32.31 34.3533.83

34.66 34.25 34.42 34.68

33.62 32.39

BELL  9Acord, Peyton8 5:40.25  76

28.84 32.89 34.6434.40

34.54 35.20 35.31 35.15

35.10 34.18

HBAY 12Brewer, McKelvey9 5:45.88  69

30.89 34.26 35.4935.05

35.70 35.85 34.86 35.14

35.15 33.49

LYND 12Bogard, Breanna10 5:47.46  67

30.84 35.50 35.4735.69

34.54 35.79 35.77 35.64

34.84 33.38

BE 12Karwal, Suhani11 5:47.71  67

29.67 33.24 36.1135.11

35.78 35.78 35.91 35.99

35.81 34.31

CLARK  9Mackleit, Hallie12 5:50.05  64

30.66 34.37 35.2434.89

35.73 36.31 36.69 36.44

34.95 34.77

REN 10Buchan, Sophie13 5:50.19  64

30.65 34.79 35.7935.56

35.92 35.65 36.06 35.77

35.58 34.42

PUL 12Uberuaga, Estelle14 5:51.53  63

31.64 34.50 35.2235.30

35.43 35.54 36.31 35.75

36.24 35.60

SEH  9Ethelbah, Elsa15 5:51.62  63

29.41 32.84 36.0734.94

35.98 36.91 37.05 36.52

36.80 35.10

TUM 12Johnston, Mily16 5:56.07  57

30.08 33.26 35.9235.66

36.58 37.00 37.54 36.96

36.53 36.54

CEN 10Bringman, Suki17 5:58.17  55

30.36 34.26 35.9035.70

36.49 36.57 37.22 37.78

38.39 35.50
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2023 2A Girls State Swim & Dive Champs

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#208  Women 500 Yard Free)

NISCA

PA  9Nelson, Amayah18 5:58.22  55

31.61 35.73 37.4236.63

36.73 36.95 36.64 36.17

35.36 34.98

ANAC 10Myers, Cora19 5:58.46  55

31.93 34.97 36.5635.76

36.80 36.68 37.40 37.17

36.63 34.56

BELL 10Holland, Annika20 6:01.26  52

32.80 35.27 36.9236.30

37.24 37.81 36.74 37.06

36.25 34.87

ENUM  9Roddy, Audrie21 6:01.32  51

31.23 33.94 36.6135.73

37.08 37.21 37.53 37.57

38.05 36.37

SETON  9Zaemann, Jordan22 6:02.30  50

32.16 36.11 36.9436.88

37.23 36.50 37.39 37.06

36.56 35.47

MDLK 9Richards, Jess23 6:03.13  49

33.34 36.32 37.4637.51

37.36 38.26 36.77 37.00

35.96 33.15

NK 11Barry, Nadia24 6:11.75  40

32.25 35.63 37.4837.12

38.40 38.26 38.37 38.46

39.11 36.67

 
#209  Women 200 Yard Free Relay

Meet Record: 1:39.45 2016! Liberty (Renton)

A Russell, C Weber, R Weber, S Hartford

State Record: 1:34.96 2018$ Newport

S Baron, R Nguyen, G Wang, J Chen

  Team Relay Finals Time NISCA

A - Final

ANK1 1:41.56  366

Le, Tiffany 12 Husmoe, Ashley 10

Crossgrove, Audrey 12 McLain, Shosho 9

25.61 25.50 24.2326.22

ASAMM2 1:43.11  348

Mejlaender, Anja 9 Rich, Lauren 10

Rhodes, Hannah 12 Chene, Neve 9

25.32 26.05 25.2426.50

ASHEL3 1:44.70  330

Ollenburg, Lelia 12 Mutoli, Kaylin 12

Allred, Madeline 12 Sachs, Abbi 12

26.21 25.74 27.9324.82

APUL4 1:45.30  324

Edge, Poppy 12 Myers, Bree 11

Thomas, Codi 12 Sandberg, Maile 10

24.55 25.88 27.0027.87

ABELL5 1:47.04  306

Skoczen, Lily 12 Wilson, June 11

Sorensen, Grace 10 Holland, Annika 10

27.90 27.43 27.2524.46

APA6 1:47.51  300

Reid, Lynzee 10 Asgeirsson, Danika 11

Fu, Yau 12 McGuire, Harper 12

27.71 27.19 25.7326.88

ASQUAL7 1:49.71  276

Millican, Mackenzie 12 Molina, Mars 11

Truemper, Kate 11 Fuhrman, Ariel 12

28.26 27.28 25.8328.34

AANAC8 1:50.13  273

Anderson, MJ 11 Claridge, Alli 9

Franulovich, Regan 9 Hernandez, Angela 9

27.53 27.65 26.7028.25

B - Final

ACASH9 1:50.87  267

Mott, Mollie 12 Mott, Sophee 10

Kovacevich, Alia 12 Jacobson, Kate 11

28.12 27.73 26.2828.74

AKSS10 1:50.99  264

Keenan, Maggie 12 Corn, Allie 10

Pasternak, Kaiya 12 Farmer, Yulia 9

28.13 28.36 25.5728.93

AENUM11 1:51.05  264

Massey, Tori 11 Michael, Molly 10

Connelly, Scarlet 11 Levesh, Alexandra 10

27.29 30.00 25.3728.39

ASEH12 1:51.21  261

Costanzo, Priyanka 11 Brogan, Mara 12

Ethelbah, Elsa 9 Isakova, Kateryna 12

27.99 28.00 27.1028.12

ASEL13 1:52.21  252

Owens, Paige 12 Ozanich, Elise 12

Nass, Erica 12 Cavanaugh, Natalie 11

27.78 27.89 27.5828.96

AELL14 1:52.35  252

Frederickson, Ellianna 12 Shewell, Cheyenne 11

Schneider, Elianna 9 Holloway, Macey 10

29.32 27.16 26.3829.49

ABREM15 1:52.79  246

Morris, Iris 12 Cabato, Atti 12

Harmon, Avari 10 Patti, Gabbie 11

29.82 30.62 24.5627.79

ATUM16 1:54.10  234

Morgan, Lily 12 Paull, Megan 12

Kalar, Jenna 11 Sarsfield, Makayla 11

28.07 29.56 27.8928.58

 
#209  Women 200 Yard Free Relay

Meet Record: 1:39.45 2016! Liberty (Renton)

A Russell, C Weber, R Weber, S Hartford

State Record: 1:34.96 2018$ Newport

S Baron, R Nguyen, G Wang, J Chen

  Team Relay Prelim Time NISCA

Preliminaries

ANK1 1:42.10  360

Le, Tiffany 12 Husmoe, Ashley 10

Crossgrove, Audrey 12 McLain, Shosho 9

25.89 25.50 24.1926.52

ASAMM2 1:44.27  336

Mejlaender, Anja 9 Rich, Lauren 10

Rhodes, Hannah 12 Chene, Neve 9

25.62 25.77 26.0926.79

ASHEL3 1:44.76  330

Ollenburg, Lelia 12 Mutoli, Kaylin 12

Allred, Madeline 12 Sachs, Abbi 12

26.16 25.76 27.5525.29

APUL4 1:46.25  312

Myers, Bree 11 Edge, Hazel 9

Thomas, Codi 12 Edge, Poppy 12

26.41 27.44 24.5827.82

ABELL5 1:47.80  297

Skoczen, Lily 12 Wilson, June 11

Sorensen, Grace 10 Holland, Annika 10

27.82 27.85 27.5424.59

APA6 1:48.48  291

Shaw, Lizzy 10 Asgeirsson, Danika 11

Fu, Yau 12 McGuire, Harper 12

28.59 27.04 25.7527.10

AANAC7 1:49.46  279

Anderson, MJ 11 Claridge, Alli 9

Franulovich, Regan 9 Hernandez, Angela 9

27.36 27.58 26.5028.02

ASQUAL8 1:49.86  276

Millican, Mackenzie 12 Molina, Mars 11

Truemper, Kate 11 Fuhrman, Ariel 12

28.18 27.70 25.9528.03

AENUM9 1:50.74  267

Massey, Tori 11 Michael, Molly 10

Connelly, Scarlet 11 Levesh, Alexandra 10

27.53 29.41 25.4428.36

ACASH10 1:50.98  264

Mott, Mollie 12 Mott, Sophee 10

Kovacevich, Alia 12 Jacobson, Kate 11

28.63 27.63 26.6328.09

ASEL11 1:51.56  258

Owens, Paige 12 Ozanich, Elise 12

Nass, Erica 12 Cavanaugh, Natalie 11

27.67 28.11 26.7829.00

ASEH12 1:51.61  258

Isakova, Kateryna 12 Brogan, Mara 12

Ethelbah, Elsa 9 Costanzo, Priyanka 11

27.98 28.50 27.6327.50
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#209  Women 200 Yard Free Relay)

NISCA

ABREM13 1:52.16  252

Morris, Iris 12 Cabato, Atti 12

Harmon, Avari 10 Patti, Gabbie 11

29.78 29.97 24.7227.69

AELL14 1:52.28  252

Frederickson, Ellianna 12 Shewell, Cheyenne 11

Schneider, Elianna 9 Holloway, Macey 10

29.58 27.48 26.4328.79

ATUM15 1:52.36  252

Morgan, Lily 12 Paull, Megan 12

Kalar, Jenna 11 Sarsfield, Makayla 11

28.19 28.92 27.3227.93

AKSS16 1:52.50  249

Keenan, Maggie 12 Corn, Allie 10

Pasternak, Kaiya 12 Farmer, Yulia 9

28.13 29.00 25.9429.43

AABER17 1:52.98  246

Burns, Keara 12 Jandu, Harnoor 11

Benn, Ava 11 Hood, Mija 11

28.24 28.36 27.4228.96

AGRAND18 1:53.27  243

Mireles, Ebony Phaengpha, Aniela

Van Tress, Alyssa Alvarez, Jedida

28.15 29.64 27.5027.98

ACLARK19 1:54.49  231

Dougherty, Makayla 11 Williams, Addilyn 9

Mackleit, Hallie 9 Ledgerwood, Jillian 10

27.51 28.70 30.3827.90

ALYND20 1:54.50  231

Bredeson, Ella 10 Bareman, Abby 12

Burrill, Lana 12 Swaney, Anneka 12

28.33 29.61 27.8228.74

ASTE21 1:54.61  231

McGhinnis, Alli 12 Anderson, Kyra 9

Novak, McKenna 12 Armstrong, Aida 9

30.66 28.03 26.8529.07

AEJ22 1:55.38  222

Sebastian, Tallulah 11 Hanby-Perless, Serena 11

Schmidt, Willa 11 Rosas, Destini 10

29.91 29.77 26.9028.80

AHOCK23 1:56.43  213

Romero, Georgina 9 Schmitz, Paisley 10

Bradley, Kate 10 Dangleis, Paige 11

26.53 33.93 24.6631.31

APROSS24 1:59.88  183

McDonald, Leia 10 Cantu, Alyssa 10

Saldana, Ellie 9 Miller, Faithe 12

29.25 31.46 29.4229.75

 
#210  Women 100 Yard Back

Meet Record: 55.70 2008! Natalee Ruiz

State Record: 52.90 2019$ Janelle Rudolph

Yr Name         Team Finals Time NISCA

A - Final

SAMM  9Forbis, Sutton1 56.63  137

27.39 29.24

PUL 11Myers, Bree2 1:01.51  102

29.88 31.63

SQUAL 12Fuhrman, Ariel3 1:01.91  99

30.61 31.30

RIDGE 11Rusu, Medea4 1:01.99  99

30.32 31.67

NK 12Le, Tiffany5 1:03.22  91

30.31 32.91

ABER 11Hood, Mija6 1:03.46  89

30.64 32.82

ZIL  9Muffett, Kellee7 1:03.61  88

30.52 33.09

FIFE 12Gamez, Adriana8 1:05.20  79

31.55 33.65

B - Final

PA 11St Luise, Brooke9 1:05.02  80

31.63 33.39

ANAC  9Claridge, Alli10 1:05.15  79

31.67 33.48

PA 11Asgeirsson, Danika11 1:06.41  72

32.28 34.13

ENUM 11Massey, Tori12 1:06.58  71

31.82 34.76

SEL  9Myers, Chloe13 1:07.06  68

32.52 34.54

TUM 12Johnston, Mily14 1:07.57  65

32.64 34.93

KAL 11Anderson, Emma15 1:07.66  65

33.03 34.63

SHEL 12Sachs, Abbi16 1:10.49  50

34.36 36.13

 
#210  Women 100 Yard Back

Meet Record: 55.70 2008! Natalee Ruiz

State Record: 52.90 2019$ Janelle Rudolph

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time NISCA

Preliminaries

SAMM  9Forbis, Sutton1 56.11  141

27.25 28.86

SQUAL 12Fuhrman, Ariel2 1:02.22  97

30.67 31.55

PUL 11Myers, Bree3 1:02.61  95

30.24 32.37

RIDGE 11Rusu, Medea4 1:03.04  92

30.91 32.13

NK 12Le, Tiffany5 1:04.02  86

30.63 33.39

ABER 11Hood, Mija6 1:04.36  84

30.94 33.42

ZIL  9Muffett, Kellee7 1:04.45  83

30.92 33.53

FIFE 12Gamez, Adriana8 1:04.56  83

31.60 32.96

ANAC  9Claridge, Alli9 1:04.90  81

31.95 32.95

ENUM 11Massey, Tori10 1:06.53  71

32.18 34.35

PA 11St Luise, Brooke11 1:06.94  69

32.35 34.59

TUM 12Johnston, Mily12 1:07.48  66

32.70 34.78

PA 11Asgeirsson, Danika13 1:07.99  63

33.00 34.99

SEL  9Myers, Chloe14 1:08.91  58

33.60 35.31

SHEL 12Sachs, Abbi15 1:09.22  56

33.86 35.36

KAL 11Anderson, Emma16 1:09.63  54

34.23 35.40

SQUAL 11Truemper, Kate17 1:10.00  52

33.86 36.14

PUL 10Sandberg, Maile18 1:10.16  51

33.09 37.07

EJ  9Schmidt, Ursula19 1:10.62  49

34.42 36.20

CR 11Morrison Garcia, Annie20 1:10.65  49

34.43 36.22

SEL 11Flowers, Addison21 1:10.82  48

33.94 36.88

SEDRO 12Beilfuss, Bella22 1:11.35  45

34.64 36.71

LIND 11Ferluga, Kylie23 1:12.40  40

34.74 37.66

STE 12Agosto-Sungino, Nora24 1:12.99  37

34.13 38.86

 
#211  Women 100 Yard Breast

Meet Record: 1:04.28 2011! Katie Kaestner

State Record: 1:00.44 2021$ Piper Enge

Yr Name         Team Finals Time NISCA

A - Final

RIDGE 11Yamada, Rebecca1 1:08.86  112

32.56 36.30

PUL  9Edge, Hazel2 1:11.40  97

33.27 38.13

ENUM 10Levesh, Alexandra3 1:11.43  97

33.47 37.96

SAMM 10Rich, Lauren4 1:11.73  95

33.80 37.93

LYND 12Bogard, Breanna5 1:11.88  95

33.32 38.56

SAMM 12Song, Katie6 1:12.76  90

33.90 38.86

HOCK  9Romero, Georgina7 1:12.95  89

34.47 38.48
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Results
A - Final ...   (#211  Women 100 Yard Breast)

NISCA

PUL 11Donolo, Kiara8 1:14.84  79

34.86 39.98

B - Final

OLYM 11Coviello, Jasmyn9 1:13.34  87

34.46 38.88

SEDRO 12Santangelo, Heather10 1:14.30  82

34.13 40.17

SEQ 10Ellefson, Annie11 1:14.39  81

34.24 40.15

GRANDAlvarez, Jedida12 1:15.03  78

35.49 39.54

TUM 11Sarsfield, Makayla13 1:15.26  77

35.10 40.16

NK 12Crossgrove, Audrey14 1:16.12  73

36.13 39.99

CASH 12Mott, Mollie15 1:16.35  72

35.63 40.72

NK 11Cera, Izzy16 1:17.45  66

36.13 41.32

 
#211  Women 100 Yard Breast

Meet Record: 1:04.28 2011! Katie Kaestner

State Record: 1:00.44 2021$ Piper Enge

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time NISCA

Preliminaries

RIDGE 11Yamada, Rebecca1 1:09.46  108

32.99 36.47

PUL  9Edge, Hazel2 1:11.57  96

34.03 37.54

ENUM 10Levesh, Alexandra3 1:11.71  96

33.48 38.23

LYND 12Bogard, Breanna4 1:11.72  95

33.78 37.94

SAMM 10Rich, Lauren5 1:11.76  95

33.96 37.80

HOCK  9Romero, Georgina6 1:11.89  95

33.79 38.10

SAMM 12Song, Katie7 1:13.12  88

34.56 38.56

PUL 11Donolo, Kiara8 1:13.28  87

34.33 38.95

SEDRO 12Santangelo, Heather9 1:14.21  82

34.91 39.30

SEQ 10Ellefson, Annie10 1:14.37  81

34.96 39.41

OLYM 11Coviello, Jasmyn11 1:14.66  80

34.75 39.91

NK 12Crossgrove, Audrey12 1:14.85  79

34.93 39.92

TUM 11Sarsfield, Makayla13 1:15.10  78

35.16 39.94

GRANDAlvarez, Jedida14 1:15.31  77

36.03 39.28

CASH 12Mott, Mollie15 1:15.55  76

35.04 40.51

NK 11Cera, Izzy16 1:15.93  74

35.56 40.37

PROSS 11Perkins, Hannah17 1:16.09  73

35.73 40.36

PUL 12Thomas, Codi18 1:16.81  69

35.47 41.34

SEH 12Isakova, Kateryna19 1:18.08  63

35.94 42.14

PUL 10Wu, Abby20 1:18.19  63

36.33 41.86

BELL  9Acord, Peyton21 1:18.27  63

36.29 41.98

TUM 12Morgan, Lily22 1:19.35  58

36.94 42.41

SAMM  9Chene, Neve--- DQ

33.22 37.19

KSS 12Giro, Nora--- DQ

 
#212  Women 400 Yard Free Relay

Meet Record: 3:37.43 2014! Liberty (Renton)

M Briggs, E Hohensinner, C Nelson, L Hepp

State Record: 3:23.43 2022$ Mercer Island

C Bradley, C McRae, V Stureborg, S DiMeco

  Team Relay Finals Time NISCA

A - Final

ASAMM1 3:39.38  366

Forbis, Sutton 9 Reinvik, Emi 9

Chene, Neve 9 Gruner, Ava 12

25.10 52.70 57.2427.37

26.49 55.62 25.50 53.82

ASHEL2 3:52.13  291

Ollenburg, Lelia 12 Mutoli, Kaylin 12

Allred, Madeline 12 Sachs, Abbi 12

27.06 57.24 56.5626.88

26.44 56.64 29.49 1:01.69

APA3 3:54.27  279

Reid, Lynzee 10 Asgeirsson, Danika 11

Fu, Yau 12 McGuire, Harper 12

28.61 1:00.92 59.2328.07

27.42 57.86 26.64 56.26

ARIDGE4 3:57.43  261

Smith, Julia 9 Rusu, Medea 11

Catalano, Federica 12 Yamada, Rebecca 11

29.19 1:01.71 56.2327.32

29.26 1:02.31 27.46 57.18

ASEH5 3:57.72  261

Costanzo, Priyanka 11 Ethelbah, Elsa 9

Isakova, Kateryna 12 Darroch, Jordis 12

29.02 1:01.25 1:00.6127.90

29.17 1:02.25 25.35 53.61

AANAC6 4:01.49  240

Claridge, Alli 9 Myers, Cora 10

Franulovich, Regan 9 Hernandez, Angela 9

28.63 1:00.06 1:00.9929.00

29.98 1:02.86 27.58 57.58

ABELL7 4:02.18  237

Windrem, Mandela 9 Wilson, June 11

Holland, Annika 10 Acord, Peyton 9

29.49 1:02.90 1:01.1428.73

28.79 59.68 27.67 58.46

APUL8 4:06.32  216

Sandberg, Maile 10 Frichette, Keira 10

Edge, Hazel 9 Uberuaga, Estelle 12

29.09 1:03.08 1:00.1328.11

28.92 1:01.46 29.45 1:01.65

B - Final

AFIFE9 4:04.00  228

Opanasevych, Sofia 10 Spencer, Anna 12

Gamez, Adriana 12 DeLibero, Sidney 12

30.12 1:03.71 1:01.2229.07

29.12 1:00.59 28.26 58.48

ANK10 4:04.87  222

Le, Tiffany 12 Ramey, Natalie 9

Cera, Izzy 11 Parry, Eden 11

28.18 59.81 59.6428.38

29.48 1:02.41 29.56 1:03.01

AELL11 4:05.80  219

Frederickson, Ellianna 12 Shewell, Cheyenne 11

Schneider, Elianna 9 Holloway, Macey 10

30.35 1:02.35 1:01.3828.75

30.37 1:03.61 27.70 58.46

ATUM12 4:07.84  207

Kalar, Jenna 11 Johnston, Mily 12

Morgan, Lily 12 Sarsfield, Makayla 11

30.46 1:04.36 1:00.9428.98

28.95 1:00.71 30.14 1:01.83

ASEL13 4:09.41  201

Myers, Chloe 9 Goin, Riley 12

Flowers, Addison 11 Cavanaugh, Natalie 11

28.13 58.94 1:02.9629.49

29.85 1:05.80 28.87 1:01.71

ALYND14 4:09.86  198

Burrill, Lana 12 Morris, Kaitlin 11

Swaney, Anneka 12 Bogard, Breanna 12

30.07 1:04.15 1:03.7829.97

28.57 1:02.60 28.27 59.33

ASEQ15 4:10.74  192

Shinkle, Ava 9 Cross, Natalie 12

Nelson, Melia 11 Ellefson, Annie 10

29.17 1:00.20 1:03.4530.39

30.78 1:04.37 29.35 1:02.72

AABER16 4:13.14  183

Burns, Keara 12 Jandu, Harnoor 11

Melville, Isabella 10 Hood, Mija 11

29.49 1:02.83 1:05.5929.52

30.20 1:03.93 29.12 1:00.79
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#212  Women 400 Yard Free Relay

Meet Record: 3:37.43 2014! Liberty (Renton)

M Briggs, E Hohensinner, C Nelson, L Hepp

State Record: 3:23.43 2022$ Mercer Island

C Bradley, C McRae, V Stureborg, S DiMeco

  Team Relay Prelim Time NISCA

Preliminaries

ASAMM1 3:43.69  339

Forbis, Sutton 9 Reinvik, Emi 9

Chene, Neve 9 Gruner, Ava 12

25.96 53.72 57.6527.24

27.51 57.23 26.00 55.09

APA2 3:54.01  279

Reid, Lynzee 10 Asgeirsson, Danika 11

Fu, Yau 12 McGuire, Harper 12

28.40 1:00.45 59.2128.08

27.52 57.64 26.93 56.71

ASHEL3 3:55.30  273

Ollenburg, Lelia 12 Mutoli, Kaylin 12

Allred, Madeline 12 Sachs, Abbi 12

27.70 57.96 56.7326.94

26.94 58.86 29.65 1:01.75

ASEH4 3:56.25  267

Costanzo, Priyanka 11 Isakova, Kateryna 12

Ethelbah, Elsa 9 Darroch, Jordis 12

29.08 1:01.14 1:01.1228.65

28.32 1:00.06 25.15 53.93

APUL5 3:58.68  255

Edge, Poppy 12 Sandberg, Maile 10

Frichette, Keira 10 Uberuaga, Estelle 12

26.06 54.42 1:02.2628.65

28.40 1:00.49 29.32 1:01.51

ARIDGE6 3:59.09  252

Smith, Julia 9 Rusu, Medea 11

Catalano, Federica 12 Yamada, Rebecca 11

29.10 1:01.71 56.3527.01

29.57 1:02.83 27.66 58.20

AANAC7 4:00.93  243

Claridge, Alli 9 Myers, Cora 10

Franulovich, Regan 9 Hernandez, Angela 9

28.29 59.65 1:01.6429.28

29.86 1:02.38 27.39 57.26

ABELL8 4:01.62  240

Windrem, Mandela 9 Wilson, June 11

Holland, Annika 10 Acord, Peyton 9

29.33 1:01.63 1:00.8028.91

28.85 1:00.03 28.00 59.16

AFIFE9 4:02.07  237

Opanasevych, Sofia 10 Spencer, Anna 12

Gamez, Adriana 12 DeLibero, Sidney 12

30.29 1:03.54 59.8328.65

28.64 59.81 28.56 58.89

AELL10 4:03.33  231

Frederickson, Ellianna 12 Shewell, Cheyenne 11

Schneider, Elianna 9 Holloway, Macey 10

30.14 1:02.50 1:00.5028.42

29.69 1:02.69 27.17 57.64

ANK11 4:04.13  225

Le, Tiffany 12 Ramey, Natalie 9

Cera, Izzy 11 Parry, Eden 11

27.60 58.42 1:00.4328.16

29.39 1:02.58 29.45 1:02.70

ATUM12 4:06.91  213

Kalar, Jenna 11 Johnston, Mily 12

Morgan, Lily 12 Sarsfield, Makayla 11

29.87 1:01.82 1:00.6628.59

29.99 1:02.71 30.09 1:01.72

ASEL13 4:08.82  204

Myers, Chloe 9 Goin, Riley 12

Flowers, Addison 11 Cavanaugh, Natalie 11

29.26 1:00.13 1:02.3429.09

29.90 1:05.25 28.69 1:01.10

ASEQ14 4:08.87  201

Shinkle, Ava 9 Cross, Natalie 12

Nelson, Melia 11 Ellefson, Annie 10

28.38 58.86 1:04.0830.19

30.64 1:03.98 29.18 1:01.95

ALYND15 4:11.17  192

Burrill, Lana 12 Morris, Kaitlin 11

Swaney, Anneka 12 Bogard, Breanna 12

30.62 1:04.12 1:03.7030.19

30.24 1:04.54 27.67 58.81

AABER16 4:11.67  189

Burns, Keara 12 Jandu, Harnoor 11

Melville, Isabella 10 Hood, Mija 11

29.48 1:02.50 1:04.8929.46

29.99 1:03.48 28.93 1:00.80

ACR17 4:14.50  174

Morgan, Annie 10 Fernandez, Tess 12

Yamashita, Sam 10 Morrison Garcia, Annie 11

30.15 1:03.10 1:05.1730.05

29.43 1:02.99 29.99 1:03.24

AMM18 4:19.89  150

Davis, Jacee 12 Schellenberg, Anabelle 1O

Wirtz, Paige 1O McGaughan, Jolie 12

31.90 1:08.67 1:06.8231.33

29.88 1:03.64 28.48 1:00.76

ALIND19 4:20.08  150

Oblero, Jazmyn 10 Ferluga, Kylie 11

Steiner, Anna 11 Bertch, Cheyenne 12

32.44 1:08.95 1:06.0731.12

29.67 1:04.38 28.19 1:00.68

AEJ20 4:21.47  144

Sebastian, Tallulah 11 Schmidt, Ursula 9

Hanby-Perless, Serena 11 Behrenfeld, Akeyla 11

31.29 1:06.36 1:09.2732.79

30.16 1:04.01 28.85 1:01.83

AGRAND21 4:21.72  141

Van Tress, Alyssa Phaengpha, Aniela

Trevino, Ellie Mireles, Ebony

30.52 1:03.75 1:06.3931.54

31.67 1:10.14 28.96 1:01.44

APROSS22 4:24.62  129

McDonald, Leia 10 Martinez, Mayli 12

Miller, Faithe 12 Perkins, Hannah 11

30.96 1:06.45 1:07.7631.10

31.19 1:07.00 30.52 1:03.41

AENUM23 4:28.19  114

Sawyer, Addisyn 10 Marecle, Briella 11

Michael, Molly 10 Roddy, Audrie 9

29.44 1:01.60 1:13.8534.29

31.66 1:07.90 30.85 1:04.84

AETV24 4:28.36  114

Howard, Annika 10 Zurfluh, Reese 12

Bernt, Kaylee 11 Forsman, Grace 11

34.79 1:13.49 1:08.7932.56

31.51 1:05.50 28.75 1:00.58

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 214

1. Sammamish 343

2. Pullman 200

3. North Kitsap 159

4. Port Angeles 143

5. Bellingham 141

6. Shelton 134

6. Sehome 134

8. Ridgefield 96

9. Anacortes 89

10. Enumclaw 79

10. Squalicum 79

12. Fife 47

12. Tumwater 47

14. Hockinson 46

15. Cashmere 43

16. Bremerton 41

17. East Valley Spokane 37

18. Selah 35

18. Columbia River 35

20. Sequim 34

21. Ellensburg 33

22. Klahowya 32

23. Blaine 28

23. Aberdeen 28

25. Lynden 26

25. Centralia 26

27. Grandview 24

28. Archbishop Murphy 23

29. White River 20

30. Burlington Edison 16

31. Sedro Woolley 14

31. Hudsons Bay 14

31. Zillah 14

34. Clarkston 13



Newport High School HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 5:07 PM  11/15/2023  Page 10

WIAA/GESA Credit Union

2023 2A Girls State Swim & Dive Champs

Results
(Scores - Women)

35. East Valley (Yakima) 11

36. Renton 10

37. Olympic 9

37. Kingston 9

39. Lindbergh 5

40. South Whidbey 4

41. Kalama 2


